FORM PTO-1595 REC	08-27	-2002	HEET	I I I DEI	ADTMENT	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/02)			77122			OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fund	10220	2852	ied original	documents or copy the	reof.	0
Name of conveying part(ies):	5/00	2. Name an	nd address of r	eceiving party(ies)		**************************************
(1) Stephen Beckett; (2) Santino Lamb Palmer; (4) Becky Beckett; (5) Henry Yoder; (6 (7) Danny McDouglad; (8) Donald House	erti; (3) Todd) Ray Donnelly;	Name: Street Add		er Technology, Inc. 45 Molly Lane, Sui		0/2247
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? ∐Yes ⊠No	Additio		oodstock, GA 30		, do
Nature of conveyance:		Additio	mai name(s) & aud	dress(es) attached?	j Yes ⊠	No
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of☐ Other:	f Name					
Execution Date: (1) 2/25/00; (2) 2/25/00; (3) 2 (4) 2/24/2000; (5) 2/25/00; (6) 2/25/00; (7) 2/25/						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together	with a new applica	ation, the execu	ution date of the	e application is: A	ugust 20), 2002
A. Patent application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)		
10722473	4					
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛭	⊴No			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total numb	per of applicati	ions/patents involv	/ed: [1]	
N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risle 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	y, L.L.P.					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
5/23/2 05 2 EHATEC1 00006019 (000473)		=	nclosed uthorization to	charge credit card	l (attach	ed)
FC:581 40.00 09			count Number			
		20-07	778	if paying by Deposit A	¢count)	
	DO NOT USE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fortune copy of the original document. The statement and signature. The statement and signature. The statement and signature.	oregoing informat	ion is true and o	correct and an	y attached copy is	а	
N. Andrew Crain	()./	de l		8/20	102	
Typed Name	Signatul				Date	
Docket #: 190308-1016 Total number of page	ges including cover sh	eet, attachments, a	and document: [1/]		
· · ·				1	1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments , Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Ray Donnelly, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4761 Silverberry Lane, City of Acworth, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ray Donnelly, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation. continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2-25-00 Ray Vounella	
Date Ray Donnelly	
STATE OF OCA COUNTY OF OUR A	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of JOG, on this 25 th doffeen duly sworn, signed a present of the State of Jog, personally appeared Ray Donnelly, who being duly sworn, signed a	la y ınd
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	

assign_donnelly

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

<u>, Ξ</u>,

WHEREAS, I, Santino Lamberti, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1533 Evanstone Court, City of Marietta, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL DEVELOPMENT, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Santino Lamberti, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/25/00 Sinter Sinter	
Date Santino Lamberti	
TATE OF LOT COUNTY OF OWN TO	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 10/9(a, on this 25%)	day
ffelman, personally appeared Santino Lamberti, who being duly sworn, signed	l and
cknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.	
Julea dinis	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	

assign lamberti

PATENT

My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

i i

WHEREAS, I, Danny McDougald, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Logan Cole Drive, City of Acworth, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Danny McDougald, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world

3 3 1	33 /
assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce	proper protection for all said inventions and improvements
in all countries throughout the world.	1
Date STATE OF AOGA Before me, a Notary Public in and for 10000	Dayiny McDougald COUNTY OF Queta or the State of 1000 and 1000 a
of the Drugal, 199, personally ap	peared Danny McDougald, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledge the foregoing Assignment	NØTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

assign_mcdougald

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 28, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Todd Palmer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 590 Farm

Brook Trail, City of Kennesaw, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have

invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent

entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT

PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing

Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer,

Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougaid, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its

principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of

acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Todd Palmer, by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said

application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing

in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United

States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent

applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and

improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in

and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional

and to the right to branch and appropriate and a second a

patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the

assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements

disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation,

continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest

and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal

representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2.25.00	Isa Ktt
Date 17	Todd Palmer
STATE OF SPOICE	a county of buta
Before me, a Not	ary Public in and for the State of 120 Oca , on this 25 day
Helman So	2000, personally appeared Todd Palmer, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing	ing Assignment as his free act and deed.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	/ XILLON MARIA
	NOTARY RUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

assign_palmer

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Henry Yoder, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 502 Deer

Cliff Court, City of Woodstock, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have

invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent

entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT

PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing

Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer,

Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its

principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of

acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Henry Yoder, by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said

application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing

in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United

States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent

applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and

improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in

and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional

patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the

assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements

disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation,

continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest

and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal

representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/25/00	An the
Date /	Henry Yoder
STATE OF SOLOVOLOS	COUNTY OF / DWE/O
Before me, a Notary Public in	n and for the State of Soloward, on this 25 day
of thruley, 509, person	nally appeared Henry Yoder, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignm	ient as his free act and deed
	Miesa anus
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

assign yoder

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Donald House, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1605 Grandwood Knoll, City of Acworth, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald House, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

7175/00	1 XAUCEUX	TA
Date	Donald House	,
ρ		1
STATE OF POSCIA	COUNTY OF _	E Gi

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 10/0/a, on this 25 tay

f foliveary, personally appeared Donald House, who being duly sworn, signed and

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

assign_house

2/27/20

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Beckett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 704 Thompson Falls Drive, City of Canton, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen Beckett, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2-25-a	THE
Date	Stephen Beckett
STATE OF LOVGICE	COUNTY OF bueta
Before me, a Notary Public in a	and for the State of Jeorgia, on this 25 day
of telucally, 19, personal	ly appeared Stephen Beckett, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	nt as his free act and deed.
	/ Mesa ame
	NOTÁRY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
assign sbeckett	Netary Public, Coweta County, Georgia

WHEREAS, I, Becky Beckett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 704 Thompson Falls Drive, City of Canton, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Becky Beckett, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

6-24-2000	Delky Kellott
Date	Becky Beckett
STATE OF GROYAKE.	COUNTY OF Cherokee
Before me, a Notary Public in	and for the State of Georgia, on this 24 day
of solo 199 person	ally appeared Becky Beckett, who being duly sworn, signed and

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

NOTART TOBLIC

My Commission Expired Public Cherokse County, Georgia 144 Commission Expired June 15, 2002

assign_bbeckett